ACS Athens: School statistics - May 2012

Number of candidates registered in the session: 69
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session: 35
Number of subject entries in the session: 379
Number of candidates who passed the diploma: 34
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma: 34
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate: 44

Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma: 5.27

IB May 2012 Examinations: ACS Athens - Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Grade Average Average
: Number of 9% grade Highest Lowest
Subject Candidat grade ' \orld-  grad d
andidates 7 6 5 43 2 1 P N (school) (Wor grade grace
Wide)
Subject Group 1
E'EG'-'SHM 5 25 6 20000 0 547 468 7 4
gt‘GL'SH Al 14 02 9300000 493 503 6 4
m?D- GREEKAL & 141000000 600 517 7 5
NOD-CREERAL 7 04 3000000 55 565 6 5
Subject Group 2
ARABIC B SL 1 01 0000000 600 574 6 6
ENCLISH A2 14 011 3000000 579 527 6 5
ENGLISH A2 7 04 3000000 55 549 6 5

SL



FRENCH AB.
SL

FRENCH B HL
FRENCH B SL

MANDARIN AB.
SL

MOD. GREEK A2
HL

MOD. GREEK A2
SL

SPANISH AB.
SL

SPANISH B HL
SPANISH B SL
Subject Group 3

ECONOMICS HL
ENGLISH

ECONOMICS SL
ENGLISH

ENV. AND SOC.
SL ENGLISH

HISTORY SL
ENGLISH

HIST.AMERICAS
HL ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY
HL ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY
SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY HL
ENGLISH

BIOLOGY SL

11

19

10

30

17

10

13

11

6.43

5.00
5.25

7.00

5.91

5.26

5.90

6.00
6.00

5.37

4.75

4.88

4.80

5.23

4.71

6.00

4.82

5.00

4.99

5.10
4.83

5.31

5.78

5.53

5.18

5.49
4.81

5.16

4.89

412

4.60

4.09

4.55

4.18

4.39

4.29



ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY HL
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY SL
ENGLISH

PHYSICS HL
ENGLISH

PHYSICS SL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 5

MATH.STUDIES
SL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
HL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 6

THEATRE HL
ENGLISH

THEATRE SL
ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTS
OPTION A HL
ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTS
OPTION A SL
ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTS
OPTION B HL
ENGLISH

14

13

10

10

27

01 0O

000O0TO

© International Baccalaureate Organization (2004-2012)

4.64

4.00

5.17

4.00

5.40

4.30

4.27

6.50

5.00

6.50

5.00

6.00

4.57

4.13

4.65

4.18

4.65

4.38

4.46

4.85

471

4.79

4.36

4.63



