

## ACS Athens: School statistics - May 2012

Number of candidates registered in the session:	69
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:	35
Number of subject entries in the session:	379
Number of candidates who passed the diploma:	34
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	34
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	44
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5.27

## IB May 2012 Examinations: ACS Athens - Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of Candidates	Grade										Average grade (school)	Average grade (World-Wide)	Highest grade	Lowest grade
		7	6	5	4	3	2	1	P	N					
<b>Subject Group 1</b>															
ENGLISH A1 HL	15	2	5	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.47	4.68	7	4
ENGLISH A1 SL	14	0	2	9	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.93	5.03	6	4
MOD. GREEK A1 HL	6	1	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.17	7	5
MOD. GREEK A1 SL	7	0	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.57	5.65	6	5
<b>Subject Group 2</b>															
ARABIC B SL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.74	6	6
ENGLISH A2 HL	14	0	11	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.79	5.27	6	5
ENGLISH A2 SL	7	0	4	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.57	5.49	6	5

FRENCH AB. SL	7	4	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.43	4.99	7	5
FRENCH B HL	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	5.10	5	5
FRENCH B SL	4	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.25	4.83	6	5
MANDARIN AB. SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.31	7	7
MOD. GREEK A2 HL	11	2	6	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.91	5.78	7	5
MOD. GREEK A2 SL	19	0	10	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.26	5.53	6	4
SPANISH AB. SL	10	2	5	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.90	5.18	7	5
SPANISH B HL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.49	6	6
SPANISH B SL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.81	6	6
<b>Subject Group 3</b>															
ECONOMICS HL ENGLISH	30	2	12	11	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.37	5.16	7	4
ECONOMICS SL ENGLISH	4	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.75	4.89	6	4
ENV. AND SOC. SL ENGLISH	17	0	5	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.88	4.12	6	4
HISTORY SL ENGLISH	10	0	2	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.80	4.60	6	4
HIST.AMERICAS HL ENGLISH	13	1	4	5	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.23	4.09	7	4
PSYCHOLOGY HL ENGLISH	7	0	1	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	4.71	4.55	6	3
PSYCHOLOGY SL ENGLISH	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.18	6	6
<b>Subject Group 4</b>															
BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH	11	0	4	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	4.82	4.39	6	3
BIOLOGY SL	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.29	6	4

ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH	14	1	0	8	3	2	0	0	0	0	4.64	4.57	7	3
----------------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH	13	0	2	1	5	5	0	0	0	0	4.00	4.13	6	3
----------------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

PHYSICS HL ENGLISH	6	0	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.17	4.65	6	4
--------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

PHYSICS SL ENGLISH	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4.00	4.18	4	4
--------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

**Subject Group 5**

MATH.STUDIES SL ENGLISH	10	1	3	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.40	4.65	7	4
-------------------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

MATHEMATICS HL ENGLISH	10	0	1	2	6	1	0	0	0	0	4.30	4.38	6	3
------------------------	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

MATHEMATICS SL ENGLISH	27	1	0	12	7	4	2	0	0	1	4.27	4.46	7	2
------------------------	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

**Subject Group 6**

THEATRE HL ENGLISH	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.85	7	6
--------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

THEATRE SL ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.71	5	5
--------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

VISUAL ARTS OPTION A HL ENGLISH	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.79	7	6
---------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

VISUAL ARTS OPTION A SL ENGLISH	3	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.36	5	5
---------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---

VISUAL ARTS OPTION B HL ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.63	6	6
---------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	------	------	---	---